
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of December, 2018 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quantity Unit Unit FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
Local Agent 
Commission 

(LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

1 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/042/D 

K.12.43.1 Synthetic Meter Seals 
with wires  

4/12/2018  M/s. Qingdao 
Evershining 
Import & Export 
Co. Ltd., China.  

950,000 Nos.  USD 
0.0436 

 

USD 
41,420.00 

- USD 
800.00 

- 135,000.00 

2 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/026/D 

C.01.40.1 Insulator Tension Set 
36kV with Hardware 
(Racoon) for pole 
line applications 
(without arcing 
horns) 

18/12/2018  M/s. Aditya 
Birla Insulators, 
India.   

4,000 Nos. 
 

USD 
29.42 

USD 
117,661.85 

- USD 
4,927.50 

54,343.26 655,000.00 

3 C.01.41.1 Insulator Tension Set 
with Hardware 
37/2.79 (LYNX) 
33kV (70kN) for pole 
line applications 
(without arcing 
horns) 

500 Nos. USD 
30.21 

USD 
15,105.24 

4 C.01.90.1 Insulator Disc 120kN 300 Nos. USD 
6.58 

USD 
1,975.06 

5 DD4/P&D/ICB
/2018/031/D 

C.01.38.1 Insulator Suspension 
set 37/2.79 (LYNX) 
33kV with Hardware 

20/12/2018  M/s. Aditya 
Birla Insulators, 
India.   

500 Nos. USD 
36.8279 

USD 
18,413.97 

USD 
525.00 

- 22,392.50 180,000.00 

6 W.04.05.1 Suspension Clamp 
Assembly for 37/2.79 
(LYNX) (Spare) 

550 Nos. USD 
17.5561 

USD 
9,655.86 

USD 
262.50 

- 

7 ZC.01.38 Insulator Suspension 
set 7/4.09 (Racoon) 
33kV 70kN with 
Hardware  

750 Nos. USD 
36.3092 

USD 
27,231.92 

USD 
787.50 

- 

 



Annexure II 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of December, 2018 

 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 
 
 

DD4/P&D/ICB/2017/ 
062/M 

L.08.25.1 Aerial Bundled Conductor 
Alu.(ABC) 3x70+54.6sqmm  

17/12/2018 
 

350 km  M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC  

564,659.00 1,297,000.00 198,927,648.44 

02 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/ 
029/D 

L.08.30.1 Aerial Bundled Conductor 
Alu.(ABC) 230/400V 
3x70+54.6+16sqmm  

13/12/2018 80 km  M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC  

597,037.76 315,000.00 48,078,020.80 

 
 
 


